	#72 <b>PTO/PCT Rec'd 0</b> 0 NOV 1998		
OMB No. 0         Image: Comparison of the second seco	PATENTS	<b>v v</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 09/155442
	010		nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IOAN NICOLAU	WAR	2. Name and address of	
ATEN		Name: CELANESE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ORARK OFFICE	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1//2/97			
Assignment D Merge	er	Street Address: Lui	cgiallee 14, D-60439
Security Agreement     Change	ge of Name	Frankfurt,	Germany
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>September 30, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application th	e execution date of the a	onlication is:
	i upproducin, u		ppiloditori 13
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	11/2
Serial No.: 155,442 Filed: September 25, 1998		691554	42
	onal numbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name:Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
16/1998 PW0L Acddr 80000096 09155442		凶 Enclosed	,
FC:581 40.00 0P			
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Third Avenue	·	3. Deposit account numb	er: "
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:	10016	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH		
			any attached copy is a true copy
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document</li> </ol>	egoing informatio		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	egoing informatio	h	11/2/98
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing informatio		11/2/98 3 Date

REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0071

## <sub>RUH</sub>-252

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

,

WHEREAS, WE, R. ABEL, I. NICOLAU, & E. HOPF & RAINER KI	EMEL
citizens of U.S.A. & GERMANYand residents	; of
U.S.A. & GERMANY	
for which Application PCT/EP97/01327	_ has been
filed on <u>3/17/97</u> in which the United Sta	tes has beer
named as a Designated State, and an application for Le	tters Patent
of the United States thus entitled has been made, said	l applicatior
having been executed on even date herewith and the Ger	man
priority date of <u>4/4/96</u> of Application	Serial No.
196 13 791.8 is hereby claimed.	
WHEREAS, CELANESE GmbH	a
corporation duly organized and existing under the laws	of
<u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Lu</u>	urgiallee 14
439 Frankfurt, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquirir	ng the entire
right, title and interest in and to said invention, app	lication and
any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be i	t known that
we, the said R. ABEL, I. NICOLAU & E. HOPF & RAINER KIEMEL	
for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.	00) to us ir
hand paid by the said <u>CELANESE GmbH</u>	and for
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of	
is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, trans	sfer and set
over unto the said <u>CELANESE GmbH</u>	its
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and int	

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0072 to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>CELANESE GmbH</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands as of the following date:

	Date:	_
ROLAND ABEL		_
Joan Wicolon	Date: Sept. 30, 19	P
IOAN NICOLAU		
	Date:	
ERICH HOPF		-
4	Date:	
RAINER KIEMEL		ELSHE T
	Date:	+ OURLIO
		J & X P.
:		A STATE
:	ss:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 30 th	day of September 1998	before
me personally came <u><i>Luqn</i></u>	NICOLAU	
to me know and known to me	to be the individuals described	in and
who executed the foregoing	instrument and fully acknowledge	d that
they executed the same.		

Mishla K. Fisher

2

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998**